Cash paid for transactions with minority interests – 4 0

Dividend paid to Deutsche Post AG shareholders 0 0

Dividend paid to other shareholders 0 –7

Purchase of treasury shares 0 –10

Interest paid –110 –72

Net cash from/used in financing activities due to continuing operations 3,286 –117

Net cash from financing activities due to discontinued operations 7 0

Total net cash from/used in financing activities 3,293 –117

Net change in cash and cash equivalents –1,182 – 407

Effect of changes in exchange rates on cash and cash equivalents 31 39

Changes in cash and cash equivalents associated with assets held for sale 0 0

Changes in cash and cash equivalents due to changes in consolidated group 0 0

Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of reporting period 4,662 3,064

Cash and cash equivalents at end of reporting period 3,511 2,696

1) Note 4.

Cash Flow Statement

Deutsche Post DHL Interim Report Q 1 2010

30

1 January to 31 March

€ m
Other reserves

Equity
attributable
to Deutsche

Post AG
shareholders Issued capital

Capital
reserve

IAS 39
reserves

IFRS 3
revaluation

reserve

Currency
translation

reserve
Retained
earnings

Minority
interest Total equity

Balance at 1 January 2009 1,209 2,142 –314 8 –1,397 6,178 7,826 2,026 9,852

Capital transactions with owner

Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 – 8 – 8

Changes in minority interest
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –1,869 –1,869

Share Matching Scheme 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

   0 –1,877 –1,877

Total comprehensive income

Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 944 944 4 948

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 246 0 246 13 259

Other changes 0 0 402 1 0 0 403 – 44 359

   1,593 –27 1,566

Balance at 31 March 2009 1,209 2,142 88 9 –1,151 7,122 9,419 122 9,541

Balance at 1 January 2010 1,209 2,147 –70 7 –1,215 6,098 8,176 97 8,273

Capital transactions with owner

Dividend 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –7 –7

Changes in minority interest
due to changes in consolidated group 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Purchase of treasury shares –1 0 0 0 0 – 9 –10 0 –10

Share Matching Scheme 0 6 0 0 0 0 6 0 6

   – 4 –7 –11

Total comprehensive income

Consolidated net profit for the period 0 0 0 0 0 1,747 1,747 23 1,770

Currency translation differences 0 0 0 0 264 0 264 12 276

Other changes 0 0 36 0 0 0 36 0 36

   2,047 35 2,082

Balance at 31 March 2010 1,208 2,153 –34 7 – 951 7,836 10,219 125 10,344

Statement of Changes in Equity

Deutsche Post DHL Interim Report Q 1 2010

Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Statement of Changes in Equity

31

Segments by division

€ m

MAIL EXPRESS

GLOBAL
FORWARDING,

FREIGHT SUPPLY CHAIN
Corporate

Center  / Other Consolidation
Continuing
operations

Discontinued
operations1) 1) 1)

1 January to 31 March 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010 2009 2010

External revenue 3,443  3,400  2,335  2,543  2,589  2,969  3,117  3,087  21  17  0  0  11,505  12,016  1,634  0

Internal revenue 43  46  68  77  158  148  28  43  376  311  – 673  – 625  0  0  0  0